
NIAA State Diving Championship

Detailed Results for 3A Girls

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 238.30 McKenna Morrow Boulder City HS

1 1.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 19.80 19.80 1101C

2 1.4 1M 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 17.00 23.80 43.60 1401C

3 1.6 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 67.60 1402C

4 1.8 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4 6 15.00 27.00 94.60 15211A

5 1.5 1M 5½ 7 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 25.50 120.10 1202C

6 1.4 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.00 18.20 138.30 1102C

7 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 15.00 24.00 162.30 1301C

8 1.8 1M 5 4 4 3½ 4 12.00 21.60 183.90 15111A

9 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 18.00 28.80 212.70 1103C

10 1.6 1M 5 6½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 16.00 25.60 238.30 1302C

11 1.7 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 238.30 1201A

2 -- -- Lauren Darzynkiewicz Truckee HS

1 1.3 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2101B

2 1.7 1M Cut301B

3 1.6 1M Cut201B

4 2.1 1M Cut303C

5 1.7 1M Cut5221D

6 1.5 1M Cut401B

7 2.0 1M Cut203C

8 1.7 1M Cut103B

9 2.3 1M Cut5223D

10 2.2 1M Cut403C

11 2.2 1M Cut104C

Detailed Results for 4A Boys

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 492.15 Casey McCracken SECTA HS

1 1.3 1M 8½ 8½ 8½ 8½ 8½ 25.50 33.15 33.15 1101B

2 1.6 1M 9 8½ 8½ 8 8½ 25.50 40.80 73.95 1201B

3 2.2 1M 7 8 8½ 7½ 8 23.50 51.70 125.65 15132D

4 1.7 1M 8 7½ 8½ 8 7½ 23.50 39.95 165.60 1103B

5 2.2 1M 8 8½ 8½ 8½ 8½ 25.50 56.10 221.70 1403C

6 1.6 1M 9½ 8 8½ 9 8½ 26.00 41.60 263.30 1301C

7 1.5 1M 7 8 8 8 8 24.00 36.00 299.30 1401B

8 2.1 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6½ 18.50 38.85 338.15 1303C

9 2.0 1M 8½ 8½ 8 8 8 24.50 49.00 387.15 1203C

10 2.4 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 7 7½ 21.00 50.40 437.55 1105C

11 2.6 1M 7½ 6½ 7 7 7 21.00 54.60 492.15 15134D
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NIAA State Diving Championship

Detailed Results for 4A Girls

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 328.85 Shelby Miller Centennial HS

1 1.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 6 16.00 19.20 19.20 2101C

2 1.6 1M 7½ 8½ 7½ 7 7½ 22.50 36.00 55.20 1103C

3 1.4 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 26.60 81.80 1401C

4 1.6 1M 7 6 5½ 6½ 6 18.50 29.60 111.40 1402C

5 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6 19.00 32.30 143.70 15221D

6 1.5 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 26.25 169.95 1201C

7 1.6 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 200.35 1301C

8 1.6 1M 6 7½ 6 7½ 7½ 21.00 33.60 233.95 1302C

9 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 6 6 6½ 19.00 28.50 262.45 1102B

10 1.9 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5 17.50 33.25 295.70 15122D

11 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 33.15 328.85 1202A

2 301.70 Leila Ward Centennial HS

1 1.2 1M 6 5 5 6 5½ 16.50 19.80 19.80 1101C

2 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.50 31.20 51.00 2103C

3 1.4 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 7 18.50 25.90 76.90 2401C

4 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 28.00 104.90 2202B

5 1.7 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5 16.50 28.05 132.95 25221D

6 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4 4½ 13.00 20.80 153.75 2301C

7 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6 6 18.50 29.60 183.35 2302C

8 1.9 1M 3½ 3 3 2 3½ 9.50 18.05 201.40 25122D

9 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 15.00 25.50 226.90 2201A

10 1.6 1M 7 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 22.00 35.20 262.10 2402C

11 2.2 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 39.60 301.70 2403C

Detailed Results for 5A Boys

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 405.20 Allen Baker Douglas HS

1 1.5 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.00 19.50 19.50 7401B

2 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 52.65 4202A

3 2.3 1M 6 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 40.25 92.90 15223D

4 2.0 1M 7 7 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 42.00 134.90 1204C

5 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.50 31.20 166.10 1402C

6 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 6½ 6 18.00 30.60 196.70 1103B

7 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 31.20 227.90 1302C

8 2.1 1M 7 7 7 6½ 6½ 20.50 43.05 270.95 1304C

9 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 6 4½ 15.50 35.65 306.60 15124D

10 2.2 1M 7½ 7½ 7 7 7 21.50 47.30 353.90 1104C

11 2.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 51.30 405.20 15225D

2 333.95 Vincent Garritano Coronado HS boys

1 2.2 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 29.70 29.70 1104C

2 1.6 1M 6 4½ 4 4 6 14.50 23.20 52.90 3302C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 82.65 5202A

4 1.6 1M 7 6½ 6½ 7 7 20.50 32.80 115.45 4402C

5 1.7 1M 7 6 6 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 146.90 25221D

6 1.9 1M 6½ 5½ 5 5 6½ 17.00 32.30 179.20 25122D

7 2.0 1M 6 5 4½ 5 6½ 16.00 32.00 211.20 2203C

8 1.4 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 6½ 18.50 25.90 237.10 2401C

9 2.1 1M 5½ 5 5 5 6 15.50 32.55 269.65 2303C

10 2.2 1M 7 7 6½ 5½ 7 20.50 45.10 314.75 2403C

11 1.6 1M 4 4 4 4 4½ 12.00 19.20 333.95 2103C

3 329.90 Grant Gomes Douglas HS

1 1.5 1M 6 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 18.50 27.75 27.75 2401B

2 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 31.20 58.95 1402C

3 1.6 1M 6 6 5 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 86.15 3201B

4 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.50 28.00 114.15 5302C

5 1.9 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 114.15 65122D

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 141.35 6103B

7 2.1 1M 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 18.00 37.80 179.15 55231D

8 2.2 1M 4 4 4 6 4½ 12.50 27.50 206.65 5104C

9 2.2 1M 6½ 7½ 7 7½ 7 21.50 47.30 253.95 5403C

10 2.0 1M 6 5½ 5 6 6 17.50 35.00 288.95 3204C

11 2.1 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 40.95 329.90 3304C

4 310.00 Evan Schott Reno HS

1 1.3 1M 6 7 6½ 7 6½ 20.00 26.00 26.00 3101B

2 1.5 1M 8 6½ 6½ 7½ 5½ 20.50 30.75 56.75 2201C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 33.15 89.90 2103B

4 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 26.35 116.25 25221D

5 1.5 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 17.00 25.50 141.75 4401B

6 1.5 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 20.25 162.00 4202C

7 1.6 1M 7½ 6 6½ 7 6½ 20.00 32.00 194.00 4301C

8 1.6 1M 6½ 6 7 6 6½ 19.00 30.40 224.40 4402C

9 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 254.80 4302C
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NIAA State Diving Championship

Detailed Results for 5A Boys

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 310.00 Evan Schott Reno HS

10 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 4 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 280.30 55121D

11 2.2 1M 5 4 4 4½ 5 13.50 29.70 310.00 4104C

5 309.80 Leo Wilborn Reno HS

1 1.3 1M 5 5½ 5 6 5½ 16.00 20.80 20.80 6101B

2 1.5 1M 7 6 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 47.80 5202C

3 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 16.50 36.30 84.10 4104C

4 1.5 1M 7½ 7 6 7 7 21.00 31.50 115.60 3201C

5 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 7 6 18.00 28.80 144.40 3301C

6 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 171.60 3402C

7 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.50 33.15 204.75 35221D

8 1.5 1M 5 6½ 6 7 6½ 19.00 28.50 233.25 3401B

9 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 28.80 262.05 3302C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5 6 15.50 24.80 286.85 4103C

11 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 309.80 55121D

6 281.70 James Palmquist Palo Verde HS boys

1 1.3 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 6½ 17.50 22.75 22.75 4101B

2 1.5 1M 3 3½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 15.75 38.50 7202C

3 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 62.50 6301C

4 1.6 1M 6½ 7 6 6 6½ 19.00 30.40 92.90 6402C

5 1.8 1M 6 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 17.50 31.50 124.40 55211A

6 1.4 1M 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 6 18.50 25.90 150.30 5102C

7 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 6 5 14.00 23.80 174.10 6201A

8 1.8 1M 4 4 3½ 3 4 11.50 20.70 194.80 65111A

9 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6½ 18.50 29.60 224.40 6103C

10 1.4 1M 7½ 7½ 5½ 7 7 21.50 30.10 254.50 6401C

11 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5 5½ 17.00 27.20 281.70 6302C

7 213.45 Cameron Smith Coronado HS boys

1 1.2 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 17.50 21.00 21.00 5101C

2 1.6 1M 4 4 4 4 4 12.00 19.20 40.20 6402C

3 1.4 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 40.20 7401C

4 1.5 1M 6 6 5½ 5 5½ 17.00 25.50 65.70 7202C

5 2.2 1M 3 4½ 4½ 4 3 11.50 25.30 91.00 7104C

6 1.6 1M 3½ 2½ 2½ 1 2½ 7.50 12.00 103.00 7301C

7 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 130.20 7302C

8 1.8 1M 6 5 5 5½ 5 15.50 27.90 158.10 75211A

9 1.6 1M 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 9.60 167.70 7103C

10 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 190.65 7201A

11 1.9 1M 4 4 3 4 4 12.00 22.80 213.45 75122D

Detailed Results for 5A Girls

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 480.40 Kacey Hu Coronado HS girls

1 1.6 1M 8 8½ 7½ 8½ 8 24.50 39.20 39.20 2201B

2 1.7 1M 6 6 7½ 6½ 7½ 20.00 34.00 73.20 3103B

3 2.4 1M 6½ 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 22.50 54.00 127.20 1403B

4 2.1 1M 4 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.00 29.40 156.60 2303C

5 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 19.50 42.90 199.50 25132D

6 1.7 1M 8½ 7 7½ 7½ 8½ 23.50 39.95 239.45 2301B

7 1.5 1M 8½ 8½ 8½ 8 9 25.50 38.25 277.70 2401B

8 2.3 1M 8 7½ 7½ 8 8 23.50 54.05 331.75 1203B

9 2.1 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6½ 18.50 38.85 370.60 15231D

10 2.8 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 22.50 63.00 433.60 1404C

11 2.4 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 19.50 46.80 480.40 1105C

2 450.80 Sydney Guidara Galena HS

1 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 22.50 38.25 38.25 3103B

2 1.6 1M 8½ 8 8 8½ 8½ 25.00 40.00 78.25 1201B

3 2.4 1M 4 3½ 4 4 4 12.00 28.80 107.05 5105C

4 2.2 1M 7½ 7 7 8 8 22.50 49.50 156.55 35132D

5 1.7 1M 8 7½ 8½ 7½ 7 23.00 39.10 195.65 3302B

6 1.7 1M 9 7½ 8 7½ 7 23.00 39.10 234.75 3301B

7 1.5 1M 8½ 8½ 9 9 8½ 26.00 39.00 273.75 3401B

8 2.4 1M 6½ 7 7 7 7½ 21.00 50.40 324.15 3403B

9 2.1 1M 6 5½ 6 6 6½ 18.00 37.80 361.95 35231D

10 2.3 1M 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 6½ 22.00 50.60 412.55 2104B

11 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 7 8 7½ 22.50 38.25 450.80 2202A

3 449.70 Danielle  Griffin Galena HS

1 1.3 1M 8 6½ 7 7½ 7 21.50 27.95 27.95 6101B

2 1.6 1M 8½ 8 7½ 8½ 8 24.50 39.20 67.15 6201B

3 1.7 1M 8 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 22.50 38.25 105.40 6103B

4 2.3 1M 7 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 18.00 41.40 146.80 4203B

5 2.2 1M 8 8 8 7½ 8 24.00 52.80 199.60 1403C

6 1.7 1M 8½ 8 8 8½ 7½ 24.50 41.65 241.25 1301B

7 1.5 1M 9 8½ 8½ 8½ 8 25.50 38.25 279.50 1401B

8 2.2 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7 7½ 22.00 48.40 327.90 25132D

9 2.1 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 39.90 367.80 25231D

10 2.1 1M 6 5 5 6 7 17.00 35.70 403.50 3303C

11 2.2 1M 7 7 7 7 7 21.00 46.20 449.70 3104C

4 445.75 Aubrey Underwood Coronado HS girls

1 2.1 1M 6½ 5 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 39.90 39.90 15231D

2 1.7 1M 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 22.00 37.40 77.30 2103B

3 2.4 1M 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 4 12.50 30.00 107.30 4105C

4 2.2 1M 8 8 8 7½ 8 24.00 52.80 160.10 1403C

5 2.0 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 33.00 193.10 4203C

6 1.7 1M 8 8 8 7 8 24.00 40.80 233.90 4301B

7 1.5 1M 8 8 8½ 8 8 24.00 36.00 269.90 4401B

8 2.2 1M 7 7½ 6½ 5 7½ 21.00 46.20 316.10 45132D

9 1.6 1M 8 8 7½ 8 8 24.00 38.40 354.50 4201B
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NIAA State Diving Championship

Detailed Results for 5A Girls

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 445.75 Aubrey Underwood Coronado HS girls

10 2.1 1M 7 7 7 6½ 7½ 21.00 44.10 398.60 4303C

11 2.3 1M 7 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.50 47.15 445.75 45223D

5 391.40 Melissa Venzon Reno HS

1 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7 6½ 8 21.50 36.55 36.55 4103B

2 1.5 1M 7½ 8 8 8 8 24.00 36.00 72.55 4401B

3 2.1 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 7 20.50 43.05 115.60 25231D

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6½ 6 17.00 27.20 142.80 5201B

5 1.7 1M 7½ 8 6½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 38.25 181.05 5301B

6 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6 19.50 42.90 223.95 5104C

7 2.0 1M 3½ 2½ 3 4 3½ 10.00 20.00 243.95 6203C

8 1.9 1M 7 7 6 7 7 21.00 39.90 283.85 55122D

9 1.6 1M 6 7 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 32.00 315.85 5302C

10 2.2 1M 5 4½ 5 5 6 15.00 33.00 348.85 5403C

11 2.3 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6 18.50 42.55 391.40 55223D

6 376.35 Madison Simons Bishop Manogue HS

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6 7½ 7 7½ 21.00 35.70 35.70 5103B

2 1.5 1M 8½ 7 8 7½ 7½ 23.00 34.50 70.20 5401B

3 2.3 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 43.70 113.90 3104B

4 1.6 1M 6 6 5 5 5 16.00 25.60 139.50 6302C

5 2.2 1M 6½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 37.40 176.90 65132D

6 2.1 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 8 21.50 45.15 222.05 65231D

7 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5 6½ 6½ 17.50 26.25 248.30 5201C

8 1.6 1M 7½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 7 22.00 35.20 283.50 6402C

9 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5½ 15.50 26.35 309.85 6301B

10 2.0 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.00 32.00 341.85 6203C

11 2.3 1M 6 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 34.50 376.35 65223D

7 303.45 Mackenzie Christensen Palo Verde HS girls

1 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 25.60 7301C

2 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 14.50 23.20 48.80 7302C

3 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 24.65 73.45 7201A

4 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7½ 7 7 21.50 36.55 110.00 7202A

5 1.7 1M 6½ 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 144.00 7103B

6 1.5 1M 6 6 6 6 5½ 18.00 27.00 171.00 7401B

7 1.6 1M 4 4 3 4 4 12.00 19.20 190.20 7402C

8 1.8 1M 4 5 4 4 4½ 12.50 22.50 212.70 75211A

9 1.3 1M 6½ 6 6½ 7 7 20.00 26.00 238.70 7101B

10 1.7 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 272.70 75221D

11 1.5 1M 6½ 7 7 7 6½ 20.50 30.75 303.45 7102B

8 168.55 Haylee Tidball Coronado HS girls

1 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 4½ 5 15.00 24.00 24.00 8301C

2 1.8 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 24.00 85211A

3 1.5 1M 3 3½ 3 3½ 3½ 10.00 15.00 39.00 8202C

4 1.6 1M 3 2½ 2½ 2½ 3 8.00 12.80 51.80 8302C

5 1.6 1M 2½ 2½ 2 2 3 7.00 11.20 63.00 8103C

6 1.7 1M 7 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 18.00 30.60 93.60 8201A

Detailed Results for 5A Girls

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 168.55 Haylee Tidball Coronado HS girls

7 1.4 1M 6½ 6 5 5½ 6 17.50 24.50 118.10 8401C

8 1.6 1M 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 9.60 127.70 8402C

9 1.2 1M 4 4 4 4 4 12.00 14.40 142.10 8101C

10 1.4 1M 3 3 4 4 4½ 11.00 15.40 157.50 8102C

11 1.7 1M 3½ 1½ 2 2 2½ 6.50 11.05 168.55 85121D
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